Dear Parents/Carers,

On Tuesday, we held a phonics workshop for our Reception parents to help them
understand our phonics scheme. It was lovely to see so many of you in
attendance. I do hope you found the session helpful, if you have any questions,

please do not hesitate to ask the class teacher.

There are some lovely pictures on the back page of the newsletter of children

working with you.

Some of our Year 5 children took part in a dodgeball competition at the AT/ centre
on Wednesday - they did brilliantly - well done!!

Have a fantastic half term break and we look forward to seeing

you back in on Tuesday 5th November.

Emma White

Headteacher

Pedestrians

Please can you ensure that when you are queuing for the gate to open that you are
not blocking the footpath. Other pedestrians are having to walk on the road which
could result in a nasty accident. A request has been made to the highways agency
by the school to widen the path and also to install bollards to stop people parking
on the grass verges, particularly the ones close to the crossing.




Term Dates

2024/2025

Overall

806%

Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to ”
Friday 25th October 2024 0
(Monday 2nd September is a 04
teacher training day) 05

94.0%

Half Term Holiday "
Monday 28th October 2024 to

Friday 1st November 2024
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Autumn term (continued) .

Tuesday 5th November 2024 to Sta[S_Of_thB_MLegk WMLOf—th‘e—Mk
Friday 20th December 2024
(Monday 4th November is a Year 1 - Thomas/Misbahullah Year 1 - Jack

teacher training day)

: Year 2 - Navya/Hallie Year 2 - Hadriela

Spring term

Tuesday 7th January 2025 to . )
e 6t Felareny 2075 Year 3 - Ebube/Kassius Year 3 - Armani

(Monday 6th January is a teacher

training day) Year L - M(a/Seb Year 4 - Jabez

Half Term Holiday , .
R | Year 5 - Ka Von/Meredith Year 5 - Amna

Friday 21st February 2025

Year 6 - Elyseo/Adam E Year 6 - Nana

Spring Term (continued)

Monday 24th February 2025 to

Friday 11th April 2025 Birthdays this week Goodbye

Easter Holiday ) .
e ke o | Nicholas - Reception We say a sad farewell to Mrs
Friday 25th April 2025 . . ..
Sarthak - Year 3 Pinfold today who is retiring
Summer Term
summer lerm after nearly 20 years at Sowe
Friday 23rd May 2025 Valley. We will all miss you.

Charlie - Year 6

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May
2025

Half Term Holiday Dates for your diary

Monday 26th May 2025 to

Friday 30th May 2025 27/10/2[,_ - Last day Of haUterm (Autumn 1)

Summer Term (continued)
VLTRSS 5/11/24 - Return to school (Autumn 2)

Friday 18th July 2025

(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st 5/11/2# _ Y3 T”P

July are teacher training days

12/11/2L - School Photos (Individuals & siblings)







WELCOME TO

CENTRE AT7
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COVENTRY
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Coventry Parent Carer Forum
SENSORY LENDING LIBRARY

Come and join us
monthly and see our
fabulous new sensory
toys and resources
which will be offered
to Coventry parent
carers to borrow.

TUESDAY 29TH OCTOBER

TUESDAY 26TH NOVEMBER
J350AM-1L50AM

HARMONY famicy HUs, CLIFTON ST,

HICCFIELDS, COVENTRY, CVI5GR

Turn up or if you'd like more info contact Sue and Rachael

covpf2z@entrustcarepartnership.org.uk
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